ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
P.158
CAT.8100J
U
Specifications
Item Performance Characteristics
Category Temperature Range
Rated Voltage Range

MS
CodeSize
Type numbering system  (Example : 16V 100µF)
 Dimension table in next page.
Frequency
Coefficient
50Hz
0.35
120Hz
0.50
300Hz
0.64
1kHz
0.83
10kHz or more
1.00
Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
P.159
CAT.8100J
UCD
Rated Voltage
（V）
（code）
Rated
Capacitance
（µF）
Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
Impedance（Ω）
MAX.
（20℃/100kHz）
Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（105℃/100kHz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
2 minutes ）
6.3
（0J）
22 4×5.8 0.26 3 1.35 90 UCD0J220MCL1GS
27 4×5.8 0.26 3 1.35 90 UCD0J270MCL1GS
33 5×5.8 0.26 3 0.70 160 UCD0J330MCL1GS
47 4×5.8 0.26 3 1.35 90 UCD0J470MCL6GS
47 5×5.8 0.26 3 0.70 160 UCD0J470MCL1GS
56 5×5.8 0.26 3.528 0.70 160 UCD0J560MCL1GS
68 6.3×5.8 0.26 4.284 0.36 240 UCD0J680MCL1GS
100 5×5.8 0.26 6.3 0.70 160 UCD0J101MCL6GS
100 6.3×5.8 0.26 6.3 0.36 240 UCD0J101MCL1GS
150 6.3×5.8 0.26 9.45 0.36 240 UCD0J151MCL1GS
220 6.3×5.8 0.26 13.86 0.36 240 UCD0J221MCL1GS
330 6.3×7.7 0.26 20.79 0.32 290 UCD0J331MCL1GS
330 8×6.2 0.26 20.79 0.26 300 UCD0J331MCL6GS
470 8×10 0.26 29.61 0.16 600 UCD0J471MNL1GS
470 10×7.7 0.26 29.61 0.18 600 UCD0J471MCL6GS
680 8×10 0.26 42.84 0.16 600 UCD0J681MNL1GS
680 10×7.7 0.26 42.84 0.18 600 UCD0J681MCL6GS
1000 8×10 0.26 63 0.16 600 UCD0J102MNL1GS
1500 10×10 0.26 94.5 0.080 850 UCD0J152MNL1GS
2200 10×13.5 0.26 138.6 0.080 950 UCD0J222MNL1GS
3300 12.5×13.5 0.30 207.9 0.080 1100 UCD0J332MNQ1MS
10
（1A）
22 4×5.8 0.19 3 1.35 90 UCD1A220MCL1GS
27 5×5.8 0.19 3 0.70 160 UCD1A270MCL1GS
33 4×5.8 0.19 3.3 1.35 90 UCD1A330MCL6GS
33 5×5.8 0.19 3.3 0.70 160 UCD1A330MCL1GS
47 6.3×5.8 0.19 4.7 0.36 240 UCD1A470MCL1GS
56 6.3×5.8 0.19 5.6 0.36 240 UCD1A560MCL1GS
68 6.3×5.8 0.19 6.8 0.36 240 UCD1A680MCL1GS
100 6.3×5.8 0.19 10 0.36 240 UCD1A101MCL1GS
150 6.3×5.8 0.19 15 0.36 240 UCD1A151MCL1GS
220 6.3×7.7 0.19 22 0.32 290 UCD1A221MCL1GS
220 8×6.2 0.19 22 0.26 300 UCD1A221MCL6GS
330 8×10 0.19 33 0.16 600 UCD1A331MNL1GS
330 10×7.7 0.19 33 0.18 600 UCD1A331MCL6GS
470 8×10 0.19 47 0.16 600 UCD1A471MNL1GS
470 10×7.7 0.19 47 0.18 600 UCD1A471MCL6GS
680 10×10 0.19 68 0.080 850 UCD1A681MNL1GS
1000 10×10 0.19 100 0.080 850 UCD1A102MNL1GS
1500 10×13.5 0.19 150 0.080 950 UCD1A152MNL1GS
2200 12.5×13.5 0.21 220 0.080 1100 UCD1A222MNQ1MS
16
（1C）
10 4×5.8 0.16 3 1.35 90 UCD1C100MCL1GS
15 4×5.8 0.16 3 1.35 90 UCD1C150MCL1GS
22 4×5.8 0.16 3.52 1.35 90 UCD1C220MCL6GS
22 5×5.8 0.16 3.52 0.70 160 UCD1C220MCL1GS
27 5×5.8 0.16 4.32 0.70 160 UCD1C270MCL1GS
33 6.3×5.8 0.16 5.28 0.36 240 UCD1C330MCL1GS
47 5×5.8 0.16 7.52 0.70 160 UCD1C470MCL6GS
47 6.3×5.8 0.16 7.52 0.36 240 UCD1C470MCL1GS
56 6.3×5.8 0.16 8.96 0.36 240 UCD1C560MCL1GS
68 6.3×5.8 0.16 10.88 0.36 240 UCD1C680MCL1GS
100 6.3×5.8 0.16 16 0.36 240 UCD1C101MCL1GS
Dimensions
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
P.158
CAT.8100J

MS
CodeSize
Type numbering system  (Example : 16V 100µF)
 Dimension table in next page.
Frequency
Coefficient
50Hz
0.35
120Hz
0.50
300Hz
0.64
1kHz
0.83
10kHz or more
1.00
Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
P.159
CAT.8100J
UCD
Rated Voltage
（V）
（code）
Rated
Capacitance
（µF）
Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
Impedance（Ω）
MAX.
（20℃/100kHz）
Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（105℃/100kHz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
2 minutes ）
6.3
（0J）
22 4×5.8 0.26 3 1.35 90 UCD0J220MCL1GS
27 4×5.8 0.26 3 1.35 90 UCD0J270MCL1GS
33 5×5.8 0.26 3 0.70 160 UCD0J330MCL1GS
47 4×5.8 0.26 3 1.35 90 UCD0J470MCL6GS
47 5×5.8 0.26 3 0.70 160 UCD0J470MCL1GS
56 5×5.8 0.26 3.528 0.70 160 UCD0J560MCL1GS
68 6.3×5.8 0.26 4.284 0.36 240 UCD0J680MCL1GS
100 5×5.8 0.26 6.3 0.70 160 UCD0J101MCL6GS
100 6.3×5.8 0.26 6.3 0.36 240 UCD0J101MCL1GS
150 6.3×5.8 0.26 9.45 0.36 240 UCD0J151MCL1GS
220 6.3×5.8 0.26 13.86 0.36 240 UCD0J221MCL1GS
330 6.3×7.7 0.26 20.79 0.32 290 UCD0J331MCL1GS
330 8×6.2 0.26 20.79 0.26 300 UCD0J331MCL6GS
470 8×10 0.26 29.61 0.16 600 UCD0J471MNL1GS
470 10×7.7 0.26 29.61 0.18 600 UCD0J471MCL6GS
680 8×10 0.26 42.84 0.16 600 UCD0J681MNL1GS
680 10×7.7 0.26 42.84 0.18 600 UCD0J681MCL6GS
1000 8×10 0.26 63 0.16 600 UCD0J102MNL1GS
1500 10×10 0.26 94.5 0.080 850 UCD0J152MNL1GS
2200 10×13.5 0.26 138.6 0.080 950 UCD0J222MNL1GS
3300 12.5×13.5 0.30 207.9 0.080 1100 UCD0J332MNQ1MS
10
（1A）
22 4×5.8 0.19 3 1.35 90 UCD1A220MCL1GS
27 5×5.8 0.19 3 0.70 160 UCD1A270MCL1GS
33 4×5.8 0.19 3.3 1.35 90 UCD1A330MCL6GS
33 5×5.8 0.19 3.3 0.70 160 UCD1A330MCL1GS
47 6.3×5.8 0.19 4.7 0.36 240 UCD1A470MCL1GS
56 6.3×5.8 0.19 5.6 0.36 240 UCD1A560MCL1GS
68 6.3×5.8 0.19 6.8 0.36 240 UCD1A680MCL1GS
100 6.3×5.8 0.19 10 0.36 240 UCD1A101MCL1GS

Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
Impedance（Ω）
MAX.
（20℃/100kHz）
Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（105℃/100kHz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
2 minutes ）
16
（1C）
150 6.3×7.7 0.16 24 0.32 290 UCD1C151MCL1GS
220 6.3×7.7 0.16 35.2 0.32 290 UCD1C221MCL1GS
220 8×6.2 0.16 35.2 0.26 300 UCD1C221MCL6GS
330 8×10 0.16 52.8 0.16 600 UCD1C331MNL1GS
330 10×7.7 0.16 52.8 0.18 600 UCD1C331MCL6GS
470 8×10 0.16 75.2 0.16 600 UCD1C471MNL1GS
470 10×7.7 0.16 75.2 0.18 600 UCD1C471MCL6GS
680 10×10 0.16 108.8 0.080 850 UCD1C681MNL1GS
1000 10×13.5 0.16 160 0.080 950 UCD1C102MNL1GS
1500 12.5×13.5 0.16 240 0.080 1100 UCD1C152MNQ1MS
25
（1&）
10 4×5.8 0.14 3 1.35 90 UCD1&100MCL1GS
15 5×5.8 0.14 3.75 0.70 160 UCD1&150MCL1GS
22 5×5.8 0.14 5.5 0.70 160 UCD1&220MCL1GS
27 6.3×5.8 0.14 6.75 0.36 240 UCD1&270MCL1GS
33 5×5.8 0.14 8.25 0.70 160 UCD1&330MCL6GS
33 6.3×5.8 0.14 8.25 0.36 240 UCD1&330MCL1GS
47 6.3×5.8 0.14 11.75 0.36 240 UCD1&470MCL1GS
56 6.3×5.8 0.14 14 0.36 240 UCD1&560MCL1GS
68 6.3×5.8 0.14 17 0.36 240 UCD1&680MCL1GS
100 6.3×7.7 0.14 25 0.32 290 UCD1&101MCL1GS
100 8×6.2 0.14 25 0.26 300 UCD1&101MCL6GS
150 8×10 0.14 37.5 0.16 600 UCD1&151MNL1GS
150 10×7.7 0.14 37.5 0.18 600 UCD1&151MCL6GS
220 8×10 0.14 55 0.16 600 UCD1&221MNL1GS
220 10×7.7 0.14 55 0.18 600 UCD1&221MCL6GS
330 8×10 0.14 82.5 0.16 600 UCD1&331MNL1GS
470 10×10 0.14 117.5 0.080 850 UCD1&471MNL1GS
680 10×13.5 0.14 170 0.080 950 UCD1&681MNL1GS
1000 12.5×13.5 0.14 250 0.080 1100 UCD1&102MNQ1MS
2200 16×16.5 0.16 550 0.035 1800 UCD1&222MNQ1MS
35
（1V）
4.7 4×5.8 0.12 3 1.35 90 UCD1V4R7MCL1GS
10 4×5.8 0.12 3.5 1.35 90 UCD1V100MCL6GS
10 5×5.8 0.12 3.5 0.70 160 UCD1V100MCL1GS
22 5×5.8 0.12 7.7 0.70 160 UCD1V220MCL1GS
33 6.3×5.8 0.12 11.55 0.36 240 UCD1V330MCL1GS
47 6.3×5.8 0.12 16.45 0.36 240 UCD1V470MCL1GS
68 6.3×7.7 0.12 23.8 0.32 290 UCD1V680MCL1GS
100 6.3×7.7 0.12 35 0.32 290 UCD1V101MCL6GS
100 8×10 0.12 35 0.16 600 UCD1V101MNL1GS
150 8×10 0.12 52.5 0.16 600 UCD1V151MNL1GS
150 10×7.7 0.12 52.5 0.18 600 UCD1V151MCL6GS
220 8×10 0.12 77 0.16 600 UCD1V221MNL1GS
220 10×7.7 0.12 77 0.18 600 UCD1V221MCL6GS
330 10×10 0.12 115.5 0.080 850 UCD1V331MNL1GS
470 10×13.5 0.12 164.5 0.080 950 UCD1V471MNL6GS
470 12.5×13.5 0.12 164.5 0.080 1100 UCD1V471MNQ1MS
680 12.5×13.5 0.12 238 0.080 1100 UCD1V681MNQ1MS
1000 16×16.5 0.12 350 0.035 1800 UCD1V102MNQ1MS
50
（1H）
1 4×5.8 0.10 3 2.70 60 UCD1H010MCL1GS
2.2 4×5.8 0.10 3 2.70 60 UCD1H2R2MCL1GS
3.3 4×5.8 0.10 3 2.70 60 UCD1H3R3MCL1GS
Dimensions
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
P.161
CAT.8100J

Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
Impedance（Ω）
MAX.
（20℃/100kHz）
Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（105℃/100kHz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
2 minutes ）
50
（1H）
4.7 4×5.8 0.10 3 2.70 60 UCD1H4R7MCL1GS
10 5×5.8 0.10 5 1.50 90 UCD1H100MCL6GS
10 6.3×5.8 0.10 5 0.86 170 UCD1H100MCL1GS
22 6.3×5.8 0.10 11 0.86 170 UCD1H220MCL1GS
33 6.3×7.7 0.10 16.5 0.66 195 UCD1H330MCL1GS
33 8×6.2 0.10 16.5 0.63 200 UCD1H330MCL6GS
47 6.3×7.7 0.10 23.5 0.66 195 UCD1H470MCL1GS
47 8×6.2 0.10 23.5 0.63 200 UCD1H470MCL6GS
100 8×10 0.10 50 0.32 350 UCD1H101MNL1GS
100 10×7.7 0.10 50 0.36 330 UCD1H101MCL6GS
150 10×10 0.10 75 0.16 700 UCD1H151MNL1GS
220 10×10 0.10 110 0.16 700 UCD1H221MNL1GS
330 10×13.5 0.10 165 0.14 800 UCD1H331MNL6GS
330 12.5×13.5 0.10 165 0.12 900 UCD1H331MNQ1MS
390 12.5×13.5 0.10 195 0.12 900 UCD1H391MNQ1MS
470 16×16.5 0.10 235 0.073 1610 UCD1H471MNQ1MS
680 16×16.5 0.10 340 0.073 1610 UCD1H681MNQ1MS
63
（1J）
4.7 5×5.8 0.08 3 3.00 50 UCD1J4R7MCL1GS
10 6.3×5.8 0.08 6.3 1.50 80 UCD1J100MCL1GS
22 6.3×7.7 0.08 13.86 1.20 120 UCD1J220MCL1GS
22 8×6.2 0.08 13.86 1.20 120 UCD1J220MCL6GS
33 8×10 0.08 20.79 0.65 250 UCD1J330MNL1GS
47 8×10 0.08 29.61 0.65 250 UCD1J470MNL1GS
68 10×10 0.08 42.84 0.35 400 UCD1J680MNL1GS
100 10×10 0.08 63 0.35 400 UCD1J101MNL1GS
150 12.5×13.5 0.08 94.5 0.16 800 UCD1J151MNQ1MS
220 12.5×13.5 0.08 138.6 0.16 800 UCD1J221MNQ1MS
470 16×16.5 0.08 296.1 0.082 1410 UCD1J471MNQ1MS
680 18×16.5 0.08 428.4 0.080 1690 UCD1J681MNQ1MS
80
（1K）
3.3 5×5.8 0.08 3 5.00 25 UCD1K3R3MCL1GS
4.7 6.3×5.8 0.08 3.76 3.00 40 UCD1K4R7MCL1GS
10 6.3×7.7 0.08 8 2.40 60 UCD1K100MCL1GS
10 8×6.2 0.08 8 2.40 60 UCD1K100MCL6GS
22 8×10 0.08 17.6 1.30 130 UCD1K220MNL1GS
33 8×10 0.08 26.4 1.30 130 UCD1K330MNL1GS
47 10×10 0.08 37.6 0.70 200 UCD1K470MNL1GS
68 12.5×13.5 0.08 54.4 0.32 500 UCD1K680MNQ1MS
100 12.5×13.5 0.08 80 0.32 500 UCD1K101MNQ1MS
150 12.5×13.5 0.08 120 0.32 500 UCD1K151MNQ1MS
330 16×16.5 0.08 264 0.17 793 UCD1K331MNQ1MS
470 18×16.5 0.08 376 0.15 917 UCD1K471MNQ1MS
100
（2A）
22 8×10 0.07 22 1.30 130 UCD2A220MNL1GS
33 10×10 0.07 33 0.70 200 UCD2A330MNL1GS
47 12.5×13.5 0.07 47 0.32 500 UCD2A470MNQ1MS
68 12.5×13.5 0.07 68 0.32 500 UCD2A680MNQ1MS
100 16×16.5 0.07 100 0.17 793 UCD2A101MNQ1MS
150 16×16.5 0.07 150 0.17 793 UCD2A151MNQ1MS
220 18×16.5 0.07 220 0.15 917 UCD2A221MNQ1MS
330 18×16.5 0.07 330 0.15 917 UCD2A331MNQ1MS
Dimensions
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
P.160
CAT.8100J